SUMMARY OF PRICE CHANGES 

Twenty-eight (28) equities appreciated in price during the week, higher than twenty-seven (27) equities 
of the previous week. Thirty-one (31) equities depreciated in price, higher than twenty-five (25) equities 
of the previous week, while one hundred and twenty-one (121) equities remained unchanged lower 
than one hundred twenty-eight (128)  equities recorded in the preceding week. 

Top 10 Price Gainers 

Top 10 Price Decliners 

SUPPLEMENTARY LISTINGS 

BOND 

 A total of 30,000,000, 40,000,000 and 149,585,000 units were added to the following bonds: 
12.50% FGN JAN 2026, 12.40% FGN MAR 2036 and 14.50% FGN JUL 2021 respectively